NOTICE FOR INVITATION OF TENDER

<u>APPOINTMENT OF DISTRIBUTION FRANCHISEE FOR JALGAON</u> <u>URBAN DIVISION TENDER NO. DF = 1 / 2009-2010</u>

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd. (MSEDCL) intends to appoint a Distribution Franchisee for sixty two numbers of DTCs (in a group) in Jalgaon Urban Division, and invites a proposal from interested parties for appointment as DF, in accordance with provisions of Electricity Act 2003. The appointed DF would be responsible for carrying out Electricity Distribution on LV side of DTCs and related statutory obligations of designated Distribution Franchise area on behalf of MSEDCL.

Interested parties can collect the bid document in person by submitting a written requisition on the official letter head of the interested party indicating the complete postal address, from the office of the Principal Consultant (Distribution Franchise), MSEDCL; 4th Floor, Prakashgad, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. The application shall be accompanied with a non refundable Demand Draft of Rs. 20000/- (Rupees Twenty thousand only) in favour of "Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd" payable at Mumbai.

The schedule of Bid process is as follows:-

Commencement of Sale of bid document

15.12.09 to 04.01.10

:

(Timing 11.00 hrs to 13.00 hrs & 14.00 hrs to 17.00 hrs on all working days except Saturday & Sunday & Gazetted holidays)

Pre bid conference: : 13.01.10

Last date of submission of Technical & : 28.01.10 at 13.00 hrs

financial bids

Opening of Technical bids : 28.01.10 at 15.00 hrs

Opening of Financial bids : will be notified

The bids complete in all respect along with model DFA including all Annexures signed and stamped on all pages shall be submitted on or before last date of submission of bids (i.e. 28.01.10 at 13.00 hrs) to the following address:-

Principal Consultant (DF)

Parkashgad, 4th Floor,

Prof. Anant Kanekar Marg,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 051.

Tel. No (P) 26581476 (O) 26474211, 26472131

Fax No: 022- 26581476

e-mail - pcdf@mahadiscom.in

NOTICE FOR INVITATION OF TENDER

<u>APPOINTMENT OF DISTRIBUTION FRANCHISEE FOR AURANGABAD</u> <u>URBAN I & II DIVISION TENDER NO. DF - 2 / 2009-2010</u>

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd. (MSEDCL) intends to appoint Distribution Franchisee for **Aurangabad Urban I & II Division**, and invites a proposal from interested parties for appointment as DF, in accordance with provisions of Electricity Act 2003. The appointed DF would be responsible for carrying out Electricity Distribution and related statutory obligations of designated Distribution Franchise area on behalf of MSEDCL.

Interested parties can collect the bid document in person by submitting a written requisition on the official letter head of the interested party indicating the complete postal address, from the office of the Principal Consultant (Distribution Franchise), MSEDCL; 4th Floor, Prakashgad, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. The application shall be accompanied with a non refundable Demand Draft of Rs. 200000/- (Rupees Two lakh only) in favour of "Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd" payable at Mumbai.

The schedule of Bid process is as follows:-

Commencement of Sale of bid document

15.12.09 to 04.01.10

(Timing 11.00 hrs to 13.00 hrs & 14.00 hrs to 17.00 hrs on all working days except Saturday & Sunday & Gazetted holidays)

Pre bid conference: : 13.01.10

Last date of submission of Technical & : 28.01.10 at 13.00 hrs

:

financial bids

Opening of Technical bids : 28.01.10 at 15.00 hrs

Opening of Financial bids : will be notified

The bids complete in all respect along with model DFA including all Annexures signed and stamped on all pages shall be submitted on or before last date of submission of bids (i.e. 28.01.10 at 13.00 hrs) to the following address:-

Principal Consultant (DF)

Parkashgad, 4th Floor,

Prof. Anant Kanekar Marg,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 051.

Tel. No (P) 26581476 (O) 26474211, 26472131

Fax No: 022- 26581476

e-mail - pcdf@mahadiscom.in

NOTICE FOR INVITATION OF TENDER

APPOINTMENT OF DISTRIBUTION FRANCHISEE FOR CIVIL LINES, MAHAL, GANDHIBAG URBAN DIVISIONS OF NAGPUR CIRCLE TENDER NO. DF = 3 / 2009-2010

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd. (MSEDCL) intends to appoint Distribution Franchisee for Civil Lines, Mahal and Gandhibag Urban divisions of Nagpur circle and invites a proposal from interested parties for appointment as DF, in accordance with provisions of Electricity Act 2003. The appointed DF would be responsible for carrying out Electricity Distribution and related statutory obligations of designated Distribution Franchise area on behalf of MSEDCL.

Interested parties can collect the bid document in person by submitting a written requisition on the official letter head of the interested party indicating the complete postal address, from the office of the Principal Consultant (Distribution Franchise), MSEDCL; 4th Floor, Prakashgad, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. The application shall be accompanied with a non refundable Demand Draft of Rs. 200000/- (Rupees Two lakh only) in favour of "Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd" payable at Mumbai.

The schedule of Bid process is as follows:-

Commencement of Sale of bid document

15.12.09 to 04.01.10

(Timing 11.00 hrs to 13.00 hrs & 14.00 hrs to 17.00 hrs on all working days except Saturday & Sunday & Gazetted holidays)

Pre bid conference: : 13.01.10

Last date of submission of Technical & : 28.01.10 at 13.00 hrs

:

financial bids

Opening of Technical bids : 28.01.10 at 15.00 hrs

Opening of Financial bids : will be notified

The bids complete in all respect along with model DFA including all Annexures signed and stamped on all pages shall be submitted on or before last date of submission of bids (i.e. 28.01.10 at 13.00 hrs) to the following address:-

Principal Consultant (DF)

Parkashgad, 4th Floor,

Prof. Anant Kanekar Marg,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 051.

Tel. No (P) 26581476 (O) 26474211, 26472131

Fax No: 022- 26581476

e-mail – pcdf@mahadiscom.in